# SHADOW SHOWCASE



#### **8TH GRADE HONORS** 13 November @ 5:45 PM **MEDIA CENTER**

For parents and 8th grade students who are interested in Honors & Advanced Placement opportunities at SMHS.

To provide information to incoming freshmen and their parents regarding the Honors and Advanced Placement offerings at SMHS.



ON AND LAND For ALL parents and 8th-12th grade students who are planning to attend SMHS.

To provide a fun, fact-filled evening to hear more about SMHS and meet some of our teachers, coaches, & club sponsors!



#### 

Shadow Mountain High School 2902 E Shea Blvd. Phoenix, AZ 85028

- Curriculum Information
- Department Information
- DAAPS Program
- Athletics
- Extracurricular Clubs/Activities



## 8TH GRADE HONORS NIGHT

### WHEN:

13 November at 5:45 PM – Prior to Shadow Showcase at 7:00 PM

#### WHERE:

Shadow Mountain High School Media Center

### WHO:

Parents & Students of the class of 2027 who are interested in Honors and Advanced Placement opportunities at SMHS.



Shadow Mountain High School 2902 E Shea Blvd. Phoenix, AZ 85028

#### **PURPOSE:**

To provide information to incoming freshmen and parents regarding the Honors and Advanced Placement offerings at SMHS.

#### AGENDA:

- Welcome
- Curriculum Information
- Instructional Division Leaders' Curricular Presentations
- Honor Student Presentations
- Question and Answer Session